Haluk TEKEREK

EDUCATION & TRAINING:

ACADEMICS:
University Faculty

Turkish Military Academy System Engineering

PROFESSIONAL TRAININGS:

Training

Therotical Knowledge Instructor Course

CRM Trainer Training
Flight/Cabin Crew Trainer Training

B737-800 Captain Upgrade Training

Train the Trainer Assessment and Evaluation Course
B737-800 Type Rating

Fixed-wing Training

Fixed-wing Training (PPL-A)

NATO ISAF Turkish Helicopter Detachment

Basic Aircraft Accident Investigation&Aviation Safety
Officer Course

Occupational Safety&Health Standarts for the General

Industry Course

Aviation Safety Officer Course

Steadfast Juncture NATO Training
CH-47 CHINOOK Procurement Project Training
AFCS Pilot Familarization Course

Loyal Jewel NATO Training

UH-60 Maintenance Test Pilot Course
Aviation Maintenance Manager Course
Aviation Maintenance Leadership Course
Special Aviation English Course
Combined Unit Training

Leadership Training

Officer Basic Training

Email : haluktekerek@gmail.com
Programme Degree Graduate Date

System Engineering B.S. 2001

Organization

Vizyon Aviation/Ankara
SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY

SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY

SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY
SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY

SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY
ER-AH Flight School Antalya/ TURKEY
Baris Aviation, Adana/ TURKEY

Kabul/ AFGHANISTAN

U.S. Department of Transportation Fort Rucker
Alabama/ USA

The University of Alabama/ USA

USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA
Stavanger/ NORWAY
Philedelphia/Texas/Alabama/USA
Sikorsky Company, Connecticut/ USA
Ramstein Air Base/ GERMANY

USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA
USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA

USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA

Defense Language Institute, San Antonio/Texas,
USA

Armored School Command Ankara/TURKEY
Training and Doctrine Command Ankara/TURKEY

Land Forces Command Ankara/TURKEY

HALUK TEKEREK_CV_Eng

2020
2018

2018

2018
2017

2014

2014

2013

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007



Electronic Warfare System Procurement Project
Multinational Aviation Exercise

YARASA Project Mission& Support System Course
Helicopter Electronic Warfare System Course
NATO ISAF Turkish Helicopter Detachment

Air Trf. Terminology&Phraseology Course

Pilot Surviving and Gateaway Course

Initial Helicopter Pilot Course

PILOT STATUS (UH-60/UH-1/B737-800)

S-70 (Blackhawk)LTI, Test Pilot
S-70 DSAR LTI, Test Pilot

CRM Instructor

EADS Company, Munich/ GERMANY
Plovdiv/ BULGARIA

TAIl, Ankara/ TURKEY

ASELSAN, Ankara/ TURKEY

Kabul/ AFGHANISTAN

Turkish Army Aviation School Ankara/ TURKEY

Turkish Land Forces Commando School Isparta/
TURKEY

Turkish Army Aviation School Ankara/TURKEY

UH-1, Test Pilot
B737 CAPTAIN PILOT

Therotical Knowledge Instructor

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON FLIGHT EXPERIENCE:

TOTAL FLIGHT YEARS :20

Total Hours: 8800 (Fixed Wing 5800, Rotary Wing 3000)

FOREIGN LANGUAGES:

Fluent in English

COMPUTER LITERACY:

Microsoft Windows, Microsoft Office applications.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Organisation and Location:

SunExpress/ ANKARA

2" Army Aviation Regiment
MALATYA/TURKEY

ISAF- AFGHANISTAN

Turkish Special Forces Command
ANKARA/TURKEY

Positions and/or Responsibilities

FO/CAPT

Maintenance and Test Pilot

Helicopter Unit Commander/Pilot
Maintenance and Test Pilot

Pilot/ Maintenance and Test Pilot

HALUK TEKEREK_CV_Eng

2007

2007

2006

2006

2004

2002

2002

2001

Date:

2014-2019

2011-2014

2012-2013

2004-2011



ISAF- AFGHANISTAN Pilot
15t Army Aviation Regiment Pilot
ANKARA/TURKEY

PERSONAL PROFESSIONAL INTEREST AND WORK AREAS:

CRM Training and Lesson

Therotical Knowledge Instructor

Airline Operations

Aircraft Accident Investigation (Reporting, Conducting Investigation etc.)
Special Operations

NATO Special Operations Exercise

Land/Sea Domestic SAR Operations/ Exercise

All Aspects of Flight Safety

HOBBIES AND PERSONAL INTERESTS:

Music, Stringed Instruments (Guitar, Saz), Harmonica, Theatre, Fitness

HALUK TEKEREK_CV_Eng

2004-2005

2002-2004



