Haluk TEKEREK

Email: haluktekerek@gmail.com

EDUCATION & TRAINING:

ACADEMICS:

UniversityFacultyProgrammeDegreeGraduate DateTurkish Military AcademySystem EngineeringSystem EngineeringB.S.2001

PROFESSIONAL TRAININGS:

<u>Training</u>	<u>Organization</u>	<u>Date</u>
Therotical Knowledge Instructor Course	Vizyon Aviation/Ankara	2020
CRM Trainer Training	SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY	2018
Flight/Cabin Crew Trainer Training	SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY	2018
B737-800 Captain Upgrade Training	SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY	2018
Train the Trainer Assessment and Evaluation Course	SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY	2017
B737-800 Type Rating	SunExpress Antalya/ TURKEY	2014
Fixed-wing Training	ER-AH Flight School Antalya/ TURKEY	2014
Fixed-wing Training (PPL-A)	Barış Aviation, Adana/ TURKEY	2013
NATO ISAF Turkish Helicopter Detachment	Kabul/ AFGHANISTAN	2012
Basic Aircraft Accident Investigation&Aviation Safety Officer Course	U.S. Department of Transportation Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA	2011
Occupational Safety&Health Standarts for the General Industry Course	The University of Alabama/ USA	2011
Aviation Safety Officer Course	USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA	2011
Steadfast Juncture NATO Training	Stavanger/ NORWAY	2010
CH-47 CHINOOK Procurement Project Training	Philedelphia/Texas/Alabama/USA	2010
AFCS Pilot Familarization Course	Sikorsky Company, Connecticut/ USA	2009
Loyal Jewel NATO Training	Ramstein Air Base/ GERMANY	2009
UH-60 Maintenance Test Pilot Course	USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA	2008
Aviation Maintenance Manager Course	USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA	2008
Aviation Maintenance Leadership Course	USA Army Fort Rucker Alabama/ USA	2008
Special Aviation English Course	Defense Language Institute, San Antonio/Texas, USA	2008
Combined Unit Training	Armored School Command Ankara/TURKEY	2007
Leadership Training	Training and Doctrine Command Ankara/TURKEY	2007
Officer Basic Training	Land Forces Command Ankara/TURKEY	2007

Electronic Warfare System Procurement Project	EADS Company, Munich/ GERMANY	2007
Multinational Aviation Exercise	Plovdiv/ BULGARIA	2007
YARASA Project Mission& Support System Course	TAI, Ankara/ TURKEY	2006
Helicopter Electronic Warfare System Course	ASELSAN, Ankara/ TURKEY	2006
NATO ISAF Turkish Helicopter Detachment	Kabul/ AFGHANISTAN	2004
Air Trf. Terminology&Phraseology Course	Turkish Army Aviation School Ankara/ TURKEY	2002
Pilot Surviving and Gateaway Course	Turkish Land Forces Commando School Isparta/TURKEY	2002
Initial Helicopter Pilot Course	Turkish Army Aviation School Ankara/TURKEY	2001

PILOT STATUS (UH-60/UH-1/B737-800)

S-70 (Blackhawk)LTI, Test Pilot UH-1, Test Pilot

S-70 DSAR LTI, Test Pilot B737 CAPTAIN PILOT

CRM Instructor Therotical Knowledge Instructor

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON FLIGHT EXPERIENCE:

TOTAL FLIGHT YEARS:20

Total Hours: 8800 (Fixed Wing 5800, Rotary Wing 3000)

FOREIGN LANGUAGES:

Fluent in English

COMPUTER LITERACY:

Microsoft Windows, Microsoft Office applications.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Organisation and Location:	Positions and/or Responsibilities	Date:
SunExpress/ ANKARA	FO/CAPT	2014-2019
2 nd Army Aviation Regiment MALATYA/TURKEY	Maintenance and Test Pilot	2011-2014
ISAF- AFGHANİSTAN	Helicopter Unit Commander/Pilot Maintenance and Test Pilot	2012-2013
Turkish Special Forces Command ANKARA/TURKEY	Pilot/ Maintenance and Test Pilot	2004-2011

Pilot

1st Army Aviation Regiment ANKARA/TURKEY

2002-2004

PERSONAL PROFESSIONAL INTEREST AND WORK AREAS:

CRM Training and Lesson

Therotical Knowledge Instructor

Airline Operations

Aircraft Accident Investigation (Reporting, Conducting Investigation etc.)

Special Operations

NATO Special Operations Exercise

Land/Sea Domestic SAR Operations/ Exercise

All Aspects of Flight Safety

HOBBIES AND PERSONAL INTERESTS:

Music, Stringed Instruments (Guitar, Saz), Harmonica, Theatre, Fitness